



University School of Mass Communication Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

"A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" Sector-16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 (Accredited A++ by NAAC) Office: 011-25302346; E-mail: dean.usmc@ipu.ac.in



GGSIPU/USMC-D.No.736/2023/

Dated: 20.11.2023

ORDER

During the meeting of School Research Committee (SRC) held on 09.12.2022 at 12.00 PM at Conference Room, USMC, the resignation of Ms. Poorvi Gaur, Enrolment No. 01620390020 has been accepted on her request for withdrawal from Ph.D. Programme, duly recommended by her supervisor Dr. Sachin Bharti, USMC. Therefore, registration of Ms. Poorvi Gaur in Ph.D. Programme at USMC is hereby terminated w.e.f. 15.09.2022 as accepted by the SRC in accordance to the clause 5.7.1(ii) of the University's Ordinance 12 "Governing Programmes leading to the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy".

(Prof. A.K. Saini) Dean, USMC

Ms. Poorvi Gaur

E-43/B, New Agra, Agra – 282 005

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Director, Research and Development Cell, GGSIP University
- 2. Controller of Examinations, GGSIP University
- 3. Dr. Sachin Bharti, Assistant Professor & Supervisor of Ms. Poorvi Gaur (Email: poorvigaur03@gmail.com)
- 4. Dr. Kulveen Trehan, Assistant Professor & Ph.D. Coordinator, USMC
- 5. Incharge, UITS Cell with the request to upload the Order on the University's Website
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Office Copy